UNOFFICIAL COP
MU

Ll

Y
l

LK

Doc#: 0810756118 Fee: $32.50
Eugene "Qene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County
Date: 04/17/2

Recorder of Deeds
006 11:57 AM Pg: 105

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE

RECORDING REQUESTERBY
First American Corp.

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.,

Loss Mitigaticn Title Services - LMTS.
P.0.BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670
Attention: RECORDING DEPT

ORDER NUMBER: 2690888
STATE ILLINOIS
COUNTY COOK

LENDERS ADVANTAGE

THIS PAGE ADDED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE SPACE FOR RECORDING IN
(ADDITIONAL RECORDING FEE APPLIES)

FORMATION

N




In

= MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. (“MER

0610753118 Page: 2 of

UNOFFICIAL COPRY

Mail Tax Statement To:
Transamerica

6053 S. Fashion Square Drive
Suite 200

Murray, UT 84107

Washington Mutual Bank, FA

Regina Hahn

Settlement Specialist 11

7301 Baymeadows Way

Jacksonville, FL. 32256

Mail Stop: JAXA2000

Loan # 0072891823/NORDLANDER
Investor Loan # 1681427434

(Space Above This Line for Recording Data)

5

Aoty

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMEN
PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTEREST RATE

ThisLotn Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 24TH
2006 between /CEFRYL NORDLANDER & SCOTT NORDLANDER WI
("Borrower”) residing 2t 810 PORTSMOUTH LANE, SCHAUMBURG, ]

WASHINGTON MUTUZL BANK, FA, (“LENDER”) with an address of c/o 7
Jacksonville, FL 32256, amerds and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust
(the “Security Instrument”), dated MAY 24, 2002, recorded JUNE 5, 2002,
0020628181, in the Official Record! of the Recorder of COOK COUNTY, Sta
original principal sum of $182,000.00" <ng (2) the Note bearing the same date
Security Instrument, which covers the real parsonal property described in the §
defined therein as the ‘Property”, located atl81d PORTSMOUTH LANE, SCHA|

60194 the real property described being set forth as foliows; - | g1o

LEGAL ATTACHED HERETO AN MADE A PART HER
PARCEL ID NUMBER: 67:25-102-028-000

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements excharged, the parties
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrume

1. The unpaid principal balance of this Mortgage prior'to the
Modification Agreement was $175,900.84. As of MARCH 1.2¢
under the Note and the Security Instrument the (“Unpaid Pnnl:
$201,778.55, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the Borrower
interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plug

P

day of FEBRUARY,
FE AND HUSBAND,
LLINOIS 60194, and
§”} as nominee for
301 Baymeadows Way,
or Deed to Secure Debt
as DOCUMENT NO.
te of ILLINOIS, in the
as, and secured by, the
Pecurity Instrument and
UMBURG, ILLINOIS

E OF

hereto agree as follows
nt):

execution of the Loan
0%, the amount payable

val Balance™) is U.S.
vy tha-Lender and any

interest, to'the order of

the Lender or as Lender directs. Interest will be charged on the u;Lpaid balance at'the rate

of 7.000%, as defined in the Note, commencing MARCH 1, 20
to make monthly payments of principal and interest in the

6 and Borrower agrees
amount of $1,401.35

commencing on APRIL 1, 2006 and each and every month thereafter on the same day of

each succeeding month until the principal and interest are fully pa
(the “Maturity Date”), the borrower still owes amounts under
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will P4
on the Maturity date.

d. If on JUNE 1, 2032
the Note and Security
y these amounts in full

The Borrower will make such payments at P.0. Box 3200, Milwaukee, WI 53201 or

at such other place as the Lender may require.

MERS# 10002630000189404 VRU#888-679-6377




0610755116 Page: 30

UNOFFICIAL COP

If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the B
person) without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender m.
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Ins

If the Lender exercises this option, the lender shall give th
acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 3
notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay
Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior|
period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by th
without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower alse will comply with all other covenants, agreeme

fo

Y

or transferred (or if a
orrawer 1s not a natural
ny, at its option, require
rument.

ie Borrower notice of
) days from the date the
all sums secured by this
to the expiration of this
nis Security Instrument

nts, and requirements of

the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Bofgrower’s covenants and

agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiun
it2ms, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower 1s obli
Saenrity Instrument.

Nothtng 11 this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be
in whol=/Gr in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except 4
provided in tlus Acreement, the Note and Security Instrument will
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with
provisions thereof, 1s ariended by this Agreement.

S, ASSESSMENts, eSCrow
sated to make under the

a satisfaction or release
s otherwise specifically
remain unchanged, and
, all of the terms and

CHERYL NORDLANDER - Borrower

/L —

By:
S

OTT NORDLANDER - Borrower

TREANA HIGCINBOY
WASHINTON MUTKA

ce President
FA

A M\ -Vi




0610753118 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COP

(Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

*# NOTARY FOR BORROWER

STATE OF [t

COUNTY OF (004’, ”
On fy @{M 7 , 2006, before me, the undersigned, a Notas

State, perscnally appeared CHERYL NORDLANDER and KATHY LEE SID
me (or provel to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whos
to be within' instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed tf
authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th
upon behalf of wiirl)the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and #tt:cial seal.

C/{’c%-'ﬂi’( £. /f/(f?é;(‘)égﬂ/‘a

Y

EL oy

y Public in and for said
ES personally known to
e name isfare subscribed
e same in histher/their
e person(s) or the entity

=/ , e OFFICIAL SEAL"
My Commission Expircs: o . AL RENATAPODOSEK

NGOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS;
My Commission Expires 08/20/2008

WU

**NOTARY FOR LENDER

STATE OF FLORIDA

CO\UNTY OF DUVAL

On m&/ﬂ/"‘./él / ({9 2006, before me, the undercigied, a Notary Pubj
personally appeared TREANA HIGGINBOTHAM, Vice Presid a, respectively,
Bank, FA, as authorized signatory for Mortgage Electronic Registration Sy
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidénce), w
to be within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the zam

lic in and for said State,
of Washington Mutual
tems, Inc. (“MERS”),
lose name is subscribed
¢ in his/her authorized

capacity and that by histher signature on the instrument the person, or the entity

‘nr‘,n behalf of which the
person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Sy, Elizaneib Wielgus
//M//ME;///AOZWL, @ Gormmission# 50325364
&F B

et Bxpires June 2, 2708
O / 32— /{i ’rﬁ‘.ﬁ'ﬁ Bonged Troy Fadn - msurance, Inc.-800-385-7019

My Commission Expires:

This instrument was prepared by: Washington Mutual Bank, FA
Regina Hahn

Settlement Specialist 11

7301 Baymeadows Way
Jacksonville, F1. 32256

Mail Stop: JAXA2000




0610753118 Page: 5 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPRY

LOT 377 IN STRATHMORE SCHAUMBURG UNIT S, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART
OF THE NORHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, BAST
OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREQF
RECORDED APRIL 25, 196% AS DOCUMENT 20822191, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.




